

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16637/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2013 in CRP No.380/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

MANIK CHAND JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. AHIYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.
M/S Map & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that service is not complete on the respondent as the period of appearance for the respondent has not yet expired.

List after the required period of appearance expires.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER