

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16637/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/03/2013 in CRP No. 380/2012 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

MANIK CHAND JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MD. AHIYA

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At request of adjournment made by the learned counsel for the respondent on the ground that instructions on factual aspects are awaited, the matter be listed after two weeks.

However, it is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in this behalf.

(Nidhi Ahuja)  
Court Master

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
Court Master